B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

RRAE
Original
Estimate

BIFEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

1,337
1,337

1,947
1,947

1,626
1,626

1,588
1,588

500
500

1,677
1,677

500
1,400

509
509

980
980

388
388

593
1,803

ZOONEOTHAEE
TR R FOR 2004-05
MH 11 —RR Head 711 — HOUSING
srH REEERE
Subhead Approved
Project Estimate
#2 31.3.2005 1E
ZRPH
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2005
$°000
HED
BUILDING
HH
Education
BE— /DB
Education — Primary
BI195EP FOKES 110 FAY 1 fr/heE 109,100
Primary school in Area 110, Tin Shui Wai 95,044
B196EP RIOKEES 105 WA 1 B/ 113,500
Primary school in Area 105, Tin Shui Wai 94,876
B197EP KK 5 102 15 # 55— /N 68,000
First primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 58,939
B19SEP KK 102 [R5 /N 71,500
Second primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 67,912
B199EP FKESE 102 A EE = Fr /N 74,700
Third primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 71,564
B201EP FOKEES 101 A 1 pr/heE 100,000
Primary school in Area 101, Tin Shui Wai 76,959
B267EP KOKEH 109 A 1 fr/he 102,200
Primary school in Area 109, Tin Shui Wai 75,103
BE— B
Education — Secondary
B165ES RS 110 &A1 B 123,500
Secondary school in Area 110, Tin Shui Wai 111,419
BI67ES KK 5 102 5 A 55— £ 84,300
First secondary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 71,701
B168ES KK B 102 [ 195 — i & 78,400
Second secondary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 67,037
BI69ES FOKES 101 A 1 prep 2 121,300
Secondary school in Area 101, Tin Shui Wai 93,364

308

STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS

374

1,362

1,362



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2005 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

wEW ()
BUILDING ( Continued)

#E (4
Education ( Continued )

BHE—hE ()
Education — Secondary ( Continued)

BI70ES FOKES 109 ) 1 fir g 113,100 1,951
Secondary school in Area 109, Tin Shui Wai 81,777 1,951 1,329

%
Security

AREE—WBi
Public Safety — Fire services

B170BF RS 112 [ ATE B JR T R E
Fire station-cum-ambulance depot in Area 112, Tin Shui 86,100 500
Wai 63,458 1,800 985

RE—8%
Law and Order — Police

B271LP R F TR EREMEEI BB
Reprovisioning of the Police Dog Unit and Force Search 159,700 3,000
Unit from the Burma Lines Site to Sha Ling 120,485 3,000 2,679

i)k i
Support

ST JH30 S —— S8R PR VR

Government Offices — Intra-governmental services

BOGBKA B RAL AR MBI KK B i SO 8 7 I i 7 LB 1556 17 SRt
M
Reprovisioning of Civil Aid Service and Fire Services
Department facilities at Site 17, West Kowloon 256,900 65,000
Reclamation, Yau Ma Tei 57,985 65,000 32,027

309



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1-
Y3 BEHE R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

AT KR

CIVIL ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT

Tt

Infirastructure

TATHE—LHR

Civil Engineering — Land development
B552CL BRI BOR 8RF Bt —— B AT R

Remaining development in Tung Chung and Tai Ho — 61,300 500

comprehensive feasibility study 49,438 500 247
B553CL S R HT TSR o o R B R T AT YRR AR

Feasibility study for intensification and extension of 34,900 3,000

Tseung Kwan O New Town 27,222 3,000 203
B558CL H PR R BRI e D

Planning and development studies on North West 55,700 4,000

New Territories: consultants’ fees and site investigation 32,439 4,000 43
B559CL SRR R RS - R 2 S st )

Planning and development studies on North East 56,900 400

New Territories: consultants’ fees and site investigation 42,654 400 -
B560CL VR R A R S AL BB TR - B R B

Planning and development studies on Hong Kong Island

South and Lamma Island: consultants’ fees and site 31,100 250

investigation 24,518 250 -
B3561CL K B o — 2 8 Fe Bl —— 8% N SRR S0 SO AR T4 TR

Tin Shui Wai further development — remaining 768,800 12,000

engineering infrastructure and site formation works 450,199 12,000 10,417
B563CL T B — A B R B —— 1 B S PR S TR P I

TR AL T

Tin Shui Wai further develpment — road junction

improvement, site formation and main engineering 3,163,200 25,000

infrastructure 1,941,637 52,000 45,921
B564CL F T B e s ML I B e it 1 1,779,300 277,000

Development near Choi Wan Road and Jordan Valley 1,045,795 277,000 243,724

310



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

WHT1 (8)

7+ H

Subhead

B568CL

B569CL

B571CL

B572CL

B575CL

B643TH

B651TH

BERERE

Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1k

AR

Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2005

TATHERME (4)

$°000

CIVIL ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (H)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

EATH—LsR ()
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)

B B N B R R 2 St )
Development at Anderson Road — consultants’ fees and
site investigation

A T e WL 0 5 Jo ) ——J ) 2 st A
Development near Choi Wan Road and Jordan Valley —
consultants’ fees and site investigation

HEEM T B T AR
Site formation at Lung Wah Street

W5 B0 8 5 R 8wt i 0 S 7 AR
Site formation for public housing development at
Tung Tau Cottage Area

i £ PSR 2 1 = T s s AT B T AR
Site formation works for Lei Yue Mun phase 2
housing site

i —E
Transport — Roads

Bl T7 SR m i
Trunk Road T7 in Ma On Shan

WS 13 HIR— 1A B RN - R SR TR
Local roads, drainage and associated engineering works in
Area 11A, package 13, Sha Tin

311

57,500
25,916

43,700
26,093

135,200
132,029

87,400
67,989

64,900
60,432

2,011,600
1,435,873

147,500
129,458

Head 711 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

2,000
3,840

1,800
5,700

3,400
6,650

3,420
4,470

3,690
4,090

197,720
273,700

1,320
1,991

H B

Actual
$°000

3,836

5,652

6,635

4,462

3,573

273,148

1,683



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

WHT (4)

7+ H

Subhead

B130TB

BI31TB

B642TH

B645TH

B082WC

REHRERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2005 1k

Y3
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2005
$°000
el )
TRANSPORT
Tt
Infirastructure

Wi — A7 AR BAT A B
Transport — Footbridges/pedestrian tunnels

W G 277 A RS B e B G A DA A A G A8 ke A
Construction of a footbridge at Ap Lei Chau Bridge Road
and improvements to Ap Lei Chau Bridge Road and Ap 31,700

Lei Chau Drive 24,059
15 VAT AR Y 80 A B P LB RO AT ARAR

Footbridge across Wong Chuk Hang Road near 19,800
Aberdeen Sports Ground 14,656
i —

Transport — Roads

ORI A JHG ) 0 LRIl £ 5 i B ] B
Improvements to Island Eastern Corridor section 946,100
between North Point Interchange and Sai Wan Ho 719,721

AT B AR T7 5% 5 5 K 58 U A T V0 i R
Sai Sha Road widening between Kam Ying Road and 122,500
future Trunk Road T7 junction 91,837

{EYS
WATER SUPPLIES

A

Infirastructure

ek ——fk R i K AR
Water Supplies — Combined fresh/salt water supplies

FOK B TS i B /K B e DK R AT TR

Fresh and flushing water reticulation systems for Tin Shui 15,700
Wai Reserve Zone, remaining works 10,190

312

Head 711 ( Continued)

FERAE
Original
Estimate

BIFHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

12,650
12,650

39,097
44,097

48,000
53,500

300
300

B

Actual
$°000

11,214

(259)

43,705

52,102

(7)



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

WHT1 (8)

7+ H

Subhead

B125WC

BI127WC

BI140WF

BI141WF

B212WF

B213WF

B219WF

REHEERE
Approved
Project Estimate

i 31.3.2005 1-
LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2005
$°000
K &)
WATER SUPPLIES ( Continued)

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Pk —RK R iR BME ()
Water Supplies — Combined fresh/salt water supplies ( Continued)

KoK T B W 55 1 P B R K B i K R A
Fresh and flushing water reticulation systems for 73,000
Tin Shui Wai Reserve Zone, stage 1 58,271

W B Ve MR B8 et B —— K A kTR
Mainlaying within development near Choi Wan Road and 79,900
Jordan Valley 18,160

ek —RK e
Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies

e R A SR AL AR K B K i o 1 P Be—

S R K R A 7K 3

Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the
metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories —

stage 1, construction of Tai Po treatment works and 2,226,900
pumping station 1,950,873
HREKM—dE T 2,501,600
Ngau Tam Mei treatment works — construction 2,010,541

A 2 K R 2 L Ay R K R K i 1 BB
Transfer facilities from Butterfly Valley primary service

reservoir to secondary service reservoirs in the 689,800
metropolitan area — stage 1 373,707
2R R IR K Ry B 2 T B 7 1L B i K i AR

Ngau Tam Mei treatment works — laying of a trunk water 152,000
main along Castle Peak Road from Long Ha to Yuen Long 134,460

FSEr KR S SR FR A VR K B K e i —— At LA

Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the
metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories — 52,600
detailed design 51,876

313

Head 711 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

700
700

10,236
17,336

105,880
105,880

50,000
50,000

10,497
22,497

300
534

961
961

H B

Actual
$°000

504

16,917

76,960

10,191

20,027

518

547



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2005 1F
Y3 BIEEA 03 e
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2005 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
K &)
WATER SUPPLIES ( Continued)

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Pk —aRKBHEE ()
Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies ( Continued)

B270WF T K G E——F R AL f K il K e
Yuen Long water supply — Tan Kwai Tsuen north fresh 854,800 3,900
water service reservoir 446,573 3,900 2,490

B2T2WF I B S R AL VR 0 K B K it 5 1 P B ——
SRR W MO 2 K TR e A 2 U 5 Y (K
Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the
metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories —
stage 1, construction of Butterfly Valley primary service 2,305,200 7,570
reservoir and aqueducts from Tai Po to Butterfly Valley 1,719,634 7,570 30

Rk
Block allocation

BIOOHX /% THFRIE] TA TAREIE AT/ NS5 J B A B A%~ 7%
Bt AR
Minor housing development related works,

studies and investigations for items in Category D - 10,000
of the Public Works Programme - 10,000 8,629

20,232,900 917,687
## Total 14,323,873 1,065,022 883,230

PR ORISR OB A ERE COORFEEA = —H LM AR A -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2005.

314



